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KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, PESHAWAR 

(EXAMINATION WING) 
(4th Schedule 2024) 

  The Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Service Commission has proposed 4th 
schedule of Ability Tests in the following subjects to be held w.e.f. 20-08-2024 to 04-09-2024 
as per following programme:- 

S. 
No. 

Subject Posts Apply Qualification Syllabus Test Date & 
Time 

1.  AUDITOR (MINORITY 
QUOTA) (BPS-14) IN 
DIRECTORATE OF LOCAL 
FUND, FINANCE 
DEPARTMENT 
Advt No. 04/2022, S.No 5 
 

02 34 At least Second Class Bachelor Degree from 
recognized University with Mathematics, 
Economics, or Statistic, as one of the subject 
from recognized University; OR 
2.At least Second Class B.Com or Bachelor 
Degree in Business Administration from a 
recognized University OR 
3. At least Second Class Bachelor Degree from 
recognized University with 
a. ICMA one year postgraduate certificate; or 
b. CA (foundation); or 
c. ACCA (Knowledge) level qualified). 

45 MCQs 
as 
per 
advertised 
qualification 
 

20-08-2024 
(Tuesday) 
Morning 
Reporting 
Time 
09:00 AM 
 

2.  CAMERAMAN/ 
PHOTOGRAPHER (BPS-14) 
IN FORESTRY, 
ENVIRONMENT & WILDLIFE 
DEPARTMENT  
Advt No. 04/2022, S.No 10  

01 60 Secondary School Certificate in Science with at 
least 2nd Division from a recognized Board; 
ii. Experience in Still and Movie Photography; 
and 
iii. Experience in the operation of Movies and 
Slide Projection. 

45 MCQs as 
per 
advertised 
qualification 
/ Experience 
 

20-08-2024 
(Tuesday) 
Evening 
Reporting 
Time 
02:00 PM 
 

3.  ENVIRONMENTALIST (BPS-
17) IN PUBLIC HEALTH 
ENGINEERING 
DEPARTMENT  
Advt No. 04/2022, S.No 74  

01 145 Second Class Master Degree in Environmental 
Sciences / Environmental Engineering from a 
recognized University. 

45 MCQs 
as 
per 
advertised 
qualification 
 

21-08-2024 
(Wednesday) 
Morning 
Reporting 
Time 
09:00 AM 
 

4.  INSTRUCTOR COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT (BPS-17) IN 
(I&HRD&M) FORESTRY, 
ENVIRONMENT & WILDLIFE 
DEPARTMENT 
Advt No. 05/2022, S.No 7  

01 183 At least Second Class Masters Degree in 
Sociology or Rural Sociology or Rural 
Development or Social Work or Anthropology 
from recognized University.  

45 MCQs 
as 
per 
advertised 
qualification 
 

21-08-2024 
(Wednesday) 
Evening 
Reporting 
Time 
02:00 PM 
 

5.  PSYCHOLOGIST (BPS-17) IN 
INSPECTORATE GENERAL 
OF PRISON KHYBER 
PAKHTUNKHWA, HOME & 
TRIBAL AFFAIRS DEPTT Advt 
No. 04/2023, S.No 7  

01 208 At least Second Class Master`s degree in 
Psychology or its equivalent qualification from a 
recognized university.  

45 MCQs 
as 
per 
advertised 
qualification 
 

22-08-2024 
(Thursday) 
Morning 
Reporting 
Time 
09:00 AM 
 

6.  SENIOR INSTRUCTOR (BPS-
17) IN IN INSPECTORATE 
GENERAL OF PRISON 
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, 
HOME & TRIBAL AFFAIRS 
DEPTT Advt No. 04/2023, 
S.No 6  

01 234 At least Second Class LLB or its equivalent 
qualification from a recognized university.  

45 MCQs 
as 
per 
advertised 
qualification 
 

22-08-2024 
(Thursday) 
Evening 
Reporting 
Time 
02:00 PM 
 

7.  ACCOUNTANT (BPS-16) IN 
EPA (FORESTRY, 
ENVIRONMENT & WILDLIFE 
DEPARTMENT)  
Advt No. 04/2023, S.No 3  

04 397 At least Second Class Bachelor`s Degree in 
Commerce or Business Administration from a 
recognized University.  

45 MCQs 
as 
per 
advertised 
qualification 
 

23-08-2024 
(Friday) 
Morning 
Reporting 
Time 
09:00 AM 
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S. 
No. 

Subject Posts Apply Qualification Syllabus Test Date & 
Time 

8.  FEMALE ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR GEOGRAPHY 
(BPS-19) IN HIGHER 
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT  
Advt No. 04/2022, S.No 50  

01 10 (i) Ph.D or equivalent qualification in the relevant 
subject with nine years teaching/ research 
experience in a recognized College/ University or 
Professional experience in the relevant field in a 
national or international organization and 
distinguished research publication as a principal 
author in a standard journal recognized by the 
University/ University Grants Commission; OR 
(ii). M.Phil in the relevant subject with eleven 
years teaching/ research experience in a 
recognized College/ University or Professional 
experience in the relevant field in a national or 
international organization and distinguished 
research work with at least 04 research 
publications as principal author in a standard 
journal recognized by the University/ University 
Grants Commission; OR 
(iii). Second Class Master Degree in the relevant 
subject from recognized University with 12 years 
teaching experience and / or research in a 
recognized College/ University.  

45 MCQs 
as 
per 
advertised 
qualification 
 

23-08-2024 
(Friday) 
Evening 
Reporting 
Time 
02:00 PM 
 

9.  MALE ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR IN HEALTH 
AND PHYSICAL EDUCATION 
(BPS-19) IN HIGHER 
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 
Advt No. 04/2022, S.No 49  

02 59 (i) Ph.D or equivalent qualification in the relevant 
subject with nine years teaching/ research 
experience in a recognized College/ University or 
Professional experience in the relevant field in a 
national or international organization and 
distinguished research publication as a principal 
author in a standard journal recognized by the 
University/ University Grants Commission; OR  
(ii). M.Phil in the relevant subject with eleven 
years teaching/ research experience in a 
recognized College/ University or Professional 
experience in the relevant field in a national or 
international organization and distinguished 
research work with at least 04 research 
publications as principal author in a standard 
journal recognized by the University/ University 
Grants Commission; OR  
(iii). Second Class Master Degree in the relevant 
subject from recognized University with 12 years 
teaching experience and / or research in a 
recognized College/ University.  

45 MCQs 
as 
per 
advertised 
qualification 
 

24-08-2024 
(Saturday) 
Morning 
Reporting 
Time 
09:00 AM 
 

FEMALE ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR HEALTH AND 
PHYSICAL EDUCATION 
(BPS-19) IN HIGHER 
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 
Advt No. 04/2022, S.No 50  

01 29 

10.  FEMALE ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR LAW (BPS-19) 
IN HIGHER EDUCATION 
DEPARTMENT  
Advt No. 04/2022, S.No 50  

01 20 (i) Ph.D or equivalent qualification in the relevant 
subject with nine years teaching/ research 
experience in a recognized College/ University or 
Professional experience in the relevant field in a 
national or international organization and 
distinguished research publication as a principal 
author in a standard journal recognized by the 
University/ University Grants Commission; OR 
(ii). M.Phil in the relevant subject with eleven 
years teaching/ research experience in a 
recognized College/ University or Professional 
experience in the relevant field in a national or 
international organization and distinguished 
research work with at least 04 research 
publications as principal author in a standard 
journal recognized by the University/ University 
Grants Commission; OR 
(iii). Second Class Master Degree in the relevant 
subject from recognized University with 12 years 
teaching experience and / or research in a 
recognized College/ University. 

45 MCQs 
as 
per 
advertised 
qualification 
 

24-08-2024 
(Saturday) 
Evening 
Reporting 
Time 
02:00 PM 
 

11.  MALE ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR IN URDU (BPS-
19) IN HIGHER EDUCATION 
DEPARTMENT  
Advt No. 04/2022, S.No 49  

07 141 (i) Ph.D or equivalent qualification in the relevant 
subject with nine years teaching/ research 
experience in a recognized College/ University or 
Professional experience in the relevant field in a 
national or international organization and 
distinguished research publication as a principal 
author in a standard journal recognized by the 
University/ University Grants Commission; OR  
(ii). M.Phil in the relevant subject with eleven 
years teaching/ research experience in a 
recognized College/ University or Professional 
experience in the relevant field in a national or 
international organization and distinguished 
research work with at least 04 research 
publications as principal author in a standard 
journal recognized by the University/ University 
Grants Commission; OR  
(iii). Second Class Master Degree in the relevant 
subject from recognized University with 12 years 
teaching experience and / or research in a 
recognized College/ University.  

45 MCQs 
as 
per 
advertised 
qualification 
 

26-08-2024 
(Monday) 
Morning 
Reporting 
Time 
09:00 AM 
 

FEMALE ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR IN URDU (BPS-
19) IN HIGHER EDUCATION 
DEPARTMENT  
Advt No. 04/2022, S.No 50  

05 71 
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S. 
No. 

Subject Posts Apply Qualification Syllabus Test Date & 
Time 

12.  MALE ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR IN ZOOLOGY 
(BPS-19) IN HIGHER 
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 
Advt No. 04/2022, S.No 49  

03 103 (i) Ph.D or equivalent qualification in the relevant 
subject with nine years teaching/ research 
experience in a recognized College/ University or 
Professional experience in the relevant field in a 
national or international organization and 
distinguished research publication as a principal 
author in a standard journal recognized by the 
University/ University Grants Commission; OR  
(ii). M.Phil in the relevant subject with eleven 
years teaching/ research experience in a 
recognized College/ University or Professional 
experience in the relevant field in a national or 
international organization and distinguished 
research work with at least 04 research 
publications as principal author in a standard 
journal recognized by the University/ University 
Grants Commission; OR  
(iii). Second Class Master Degree in the relevant 
subject from recognized University with 12 years 
teaching experience and / or research in a 
recognized College/ University.  

45 MCQs 
as 
per 
advertised 
qualification 
 

26-08-2024 
(Monday) 
Evening 
Reporting 
Time 
02:00 PM 
 

FEMALE ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR IN ZOOLOGY 
(BPS-19) IN HIGHER 
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 
Advt No. 04/2022, S.No 50  

03 44 

13.  MALE ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR IN HISTORY 
(BPS-19) IN HIGHER 
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 
Advt No. 04/2022, S.No 49  

02 37 (i) Ph.D or equivalent qualification in the relevant 
subject with nine years teaching/ research 
experience in a recognized College/ University or 
Professional experience in the relevant field in a 
national or international organization and 
distinguished research publication as a principal 
author in a standard journal recognized by the 
University/ University Grants Commission; OR  
(ii). M.Phil in the relevant subject with eleven 
years teaching/ research experience in a 
recognized College/ University or Professional 
experience in the relevant field in a national or 
international organization and distinguished 
research work with at least 04 research 
publications as principal author in a standard 
journal recognized by the University/ University 
Grants Commission; OR 
 (iii). Second Class Master Degree in the relevant 
subject from recognized University with 12 years 
teaching experience and / or research in a 
recognized College/ University.  

45 MCQs 
as 
per 
advertised 
qualification 
 

27-08-2024 
(Tuesday) 
Morning 
Reporting 
Time 
09:00 AM 
 

FEMALE ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR IN HISTORY 
(BPS-19) IN HIGHER 
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 
Advt No. 04/2022, S.No 50  

04 24 

14.  MALE ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR IN POLITICAL 
SCIENCE (BPS-19) IN 
HIGHER EDUCATION 
DEPARTMENT  
Advt No. 04/2022, S.No 49  

04 89 (i) Ph.D or equivalent qualification in the relevant 
subject with nine years teaching/ research 
experience in a recognized College/ University or 
Professional experience in the relevant field in a 
national or international organization and 
distinguished research publication as a principal 
author in a standard journal recognized by the 
University/ University Grants Commission; OR  
(ii). M.Phil in the relevant subject with eleven 
years teaching/ research experience in a 
recognized College/ University or Professional 
experience in the relevant field in a national or 
international organization and distinguished 
research work with at least 04 research 
publications as principal author in a standard 
journal recognized by the University/ University 
Grants Commission; OR  
(iii). Second Class Master Degree in the relevant 
subject from recognized University with 12 years 
teaching experience and / or research in a 
recognized College/ University.  

45 MCQs 
as 
per 
advertised 
qualification 
 

27-08-2024 
(Tuesday) 
Evening 
Reporting 
Time 
02:00 PM 
 

FEMALE ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR POLITICAL 
SCIENCE (BPS-19) IN 
HIGHER EDUCATION 
DEPARTMENT  
Advt No. 04/2022, S.No 50  

04 69 

15.  MALE ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR IN STATISTICS 
(BPS-19) IN HIGHER 
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 
Advt No. 04/2022, S.No 49  

03 68 (i) Ph.D or equivalent qualification in the relevant 
subject with nine years teaching/ research 
experience in a recognized College/ University or 
Professional experience in the relevant field in a 
national or international organization and 
distinguished research publication as a principal 
author in a standard journal recognized by the 
University/ University Grants Commission; OR  
(ii). M.Phil in the relevant subject with eleven 
years teaching/ research experience in a 
recognized College/ University or Professional 
experience in the relevant field in a national or 
international organization and distinguished 
research work with at least 04 research 
publications as principal author in a standard 
journal recognized by the University/ University 
Grants Commission; OR  
(iii). Second Class Master Degree in the relevant 
subject from recognized University with 12 years 
teaching experience and / or research in a 
recognized College/ University.  

45 MCQs 
as 
per 
advertised 
qualification 
 

28-08-2024 
(Wednesday) 
Morning 
Reporting 
Time 
09:00 AM 
 

FEMALE ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR IN STATISTICS 
(BPS-19) IN HIGHER 
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 
Advt No. 04/2022, S.No 50  

01 16 
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S. 
No. 

Subject Posts Apply Qualification Syllabus Test Date & 
Time 

16.  MALE ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR IN ISLAMIYAT 
(BPS-19) IN HIGHER 
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 
Advt No. 04/2022, S.No 49  

05 198 (i) Ph.D or equivalent qualification in the relevant 
subject with nine years teaching/ research 
experience in a recognized College/ University or 
Professional experience in the relevant field in a 
national or international organization and 
distinguished research publication as a principal 
author in a standard journal recognized by the 
University/ University Grants Commission; OR 
 (ii). M.Phil in the relevant subject with eleven 
years teaching/ research experience in a 
recognized College/ University or Professional 
experience in the relevant field in a national or 
international organization and distinguished 
research work with at least 04 research 
publications as principal author in a standard 
journal recognized by the University/ University 
Grants Commission; OR 
 (iii). Second Class Master Degree in the relevant 
subject from recognized University with 12 years 
teaching experience and / or research in a 
recognized College/ University.  

45 MCQs 
as 
per 
advertised 
qualification 
 

28-08-2024 
(Wednesday) 
Evening 
Reporting 
Time 
02:00 PM 
 

FEMALE ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR IN ISLAMIAT 
(BPS-19) IN HIGHER 
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 
Advt No. 04/2022, S.No 50  

05 96 

17.  MALE ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR IN PHYSICS 
(BPS-19) IN HIGHER 
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 
Advt No. 04/2022, S.No 49  

06 229 (i) Ph.D or equivalent qualification in the relevant 
subject with nine years teaching/ research 
experience in a recognized College/ University or 
Professional experience in the relevant field in a 
national or international organization and 
distinguished research publication as a principal 
author in a standard journal recognized by the 
University/ University Grants Commission; OR  
(ii). M.Phil in the relevant subject with eleven 
years teaching/ research experience in a 
recognized College/ University or Professional 
experience in the relevant field in a national or 
international organization and distinguished 
research work with at least 04 research 
publications as principal author in a standard 
journal recognized by the University/ University 
Grants Commission; OR  
(iii). Second Class Master Degree in the relevant 
subject from recognized University with 12 years 
teaching experience and / or research in a 
recognized College/ University.  

45 MCQs 
as 
per 
advertised 
qualification 
 

29-08-2024 
(Thursday) 
Morning 
Reporting 
Time 
09:00 AM 
 

FEMALE ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR PHYSICS 
(BPS-19) IN HIGHER 
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT  
Advt No. 04/2022, S.No 50  

03 40 

18.  MALE ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR IN MATHS 
(BPS-19) IN HIGHER 
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 
Advt No. 04/2022, S.No 49  

06 206 (i) Ph.D or equivalent qualification in the relevant 
subject with nine years teaching/ research 
experience in a recognized College/ University or 
Professional experience in the relevant field in a 
national or international organization and 
distinguished research publication as a principal 
author in a standard journal recognized by the 
University/ University Grants Commission; OR 
 (ii). M.Phil in the relevant subject with eleven 
years teaching/ research experience in a 
recognized College/ University or Professional 
experience in the relevant field in a national or 
international organization and distinguished 
research work with at least 04 research 
publications as principal author in a standard 
journal recognized by the University/ University 
Grants Commission; OR  
(iii). Second Class Master Degree in the relevant 
subject from recognized University with 12 years 
teaching experience and / or research in a 
recognized College/ University.  

45 MCQs 
as 
per 
advertised 
qualification 
 

29-08-2024 
(Thursday) 
Evening 
Reporting 
Time 
02:00 PM 
 

FEMALE ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR IN MATHS 
(BPS-19) IN HIGHER 
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 
Advt No. 04/2022, S.No 50  

03 44 

19.  MALE ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR IN PASHTO 
(BPS-19) IN HIGHER 
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 
Advt No. 04/2022, S.No 49  

02 43 (i) Ph.D or equivalent qualification in the relevant 
subject with nine years teaching/ research 
experience in a recognized College/ University or 
Professional experience in the relevant field in a 
national or international organization and 
distinguished research publication as a principal 
author in a standard journal recognized by the 
University/ University Grants Commission; OR 
 (ii). M.Phil in the relevant subject with eleven 
years teaching/ research experience in a 
recognized College/ University or Professional 
experience in the relevant field in a national or 
international organization and distinguished 
research work with at least 04 research 
publications as principal author in a standard 
journal recognized by the University/ University 
Grants Commission; OR  
(iii). Second Class Master Degree in the relevant 
subject from recognized University with 12 years 
teaching experience and / or research in a 
recognized College/ University. 

45 MCQs 
as 
per 
advertised 
qualification 
 

30-08-2024 
(Friday) 
Morning 
Reporting 
Time 
09:00 AM 
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S. 
No. 

Subject Posts Apply Qualification Syllabus Test Date & 
Time 

20.  BUDGET AND ACCOUNT 
OFFICER (BPS-17) IN 
DIRECTORATE OF YOUTH 
AFFAIRS. 
Advt No. 04/2022, S.No 66  

01 473 At least Second Class Master Degree or BS 
(Four years) in Business Administration 
(Finance), Commerce (Accounts) or its equivalent 
qualification from a recognized University.  

45 MCQs 
as 
per 
advertised 
qualification 
 

30-08-2024 
(Friday) 
Evening 
Reporting 
Time 
02:00 PM 
 

21.  WOMEN MEDICAL OFFICER/ 
DEPUTY DISTRICT 
POPULATION WELFARE 
OFFICER (TECHNICAL)/ 
INSTRUCTOR (TECHNICAL) 
/NSV SURGEON (BPS-17) IN 
POPULATION WELFARE 
DEPTT  
Advt No. 05/2023, S.No 17  

25 423 At least Second Class MBBS Degree or its 
equivalent qualification from a recognized 
University with completion of House Job Training 

45 MCQs 
as 
per 
advertised 
qualification 
 

02-09-2024 
(Monday) 
Morning 
Reporting 
Time 
09:00 AM 
 

22.  SOIL CONSERVATION 
ASSISTANT (BPS-17) IN 
AGRICULTURE LIVESTOCK 
AND CO-OPERATIVE 
DEPARTMENT Advt No. 
05/2022, S.No 1  

13 500 At least second class Master Degree in 
Agriculture (Soil Sciences) or Second Class 
Bachelors (Hons) degree in Agriculture with (Soil 
Sciences) as major subject from a recognized 
University; OR  
ii. At least second class Bachelor degree in 
Agriculture Engineering from a recognized 
university.  

45 MCQs 
as 
per 
advertised 
qualification 
 

03-09-2024 
(Tuesday) 
Morning 
Reporting 
Time 
09:00 AM 
 

23.  ASSISTANT DIRECTOR 
(BPS-17) IN EPA 
(FORESTRY, ENVIRONMENT 
& WILDLIFE DEPARTMENT)  
Advt No. 04/2022, S.No 9  

8 3067 At least Second Class Bachelor Degree in Civil 
Engineering/ Chemical Engineering/ Mechanical 
Engineering/ Agriculture or equivalent 
qualification from a recognized University; OR  
b. At least Second Class Master Degree or 
Bachelor of Studies (four (04) years) from a 
recognized University in Environmental Planning 
and Management/ Environmental Sciences / 
Forestry / Geology / Chemistry / Physics/ Botany/ 
City & Regional Planning or equivalent 
qualification from a recognized University.  

45 MCQs in 
English & 
General 
Knowledge 
 

04-09-2024 
(Wednesday) 
Morning 
Reporting 
Time 
09:00 AM 
 

Note: - 
i. The above schedule is subject to availability of test centres. 
ii. Call letters of candidates concerned will be uploaded on KP PSC official website i.e., 

www.kppsc.gov.pk.  
iii. Candidates concerned would be required to get print of the call letter/ roll number slip and take it 

along with original computerized national identity card (CNIC) to the test centre on the scheduled 
date/ time. Without call letter and original CNIC, no candidate will be allowed to enter the test 
centre. 

iv. Candidates concerned who do not get intimation through website or SMS or  
e-mail may confirm their status from KP PSC office by personal visit or through Telephone No. 
091- 9214131/ 9213750/ 9213563 (Ext No.105, 113). 

v. Carrying mobile phone, electronic gadgets and any other helping material to the test centre are 
strictly prohibited which may lead to disqualification of the candidate(s) concerned.  

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Endst No. KPPSC/EXAM/AT-2024/SCH-04      Dated:04/07/2024 
Copy to:- 

1. PS to Chairman KP PSC. 9. Controller Exam (Conduct) KP PSC. 
2. PS to Member I, II, III, IV, V, VI, VII, VIII & IX, KP PSC.  10. Controller Exam (Secrecy) KP PSC. 
3. PS to Director Research & Curriculum, KP PSC. 11. Assistant Director Research & Curriculum, KP PSC. 
4. PS to Secretary, KP PSC. 12. Registrar Examination KPPSC, 
5. PS to Director Recruitment KP PSC.  13. Superintendent Exam Secrecy KP PSC 
6. PS to Director Examinations, KP PSC. 14. Store Keeper KP PSC 
7. Deputy Director-IT KP PSC. 15. Telephone Exchange Operator , KP PSC 
8. Assistant Director IT (Web) KP PSC  Peshawar for 

uploading on KP PSC website. 
16. Office file 

 
 

   

       (Waqar Yousaf) 
Controller Examination 
           (Conduct) 
 

   Controller Examination 
           (Conduct) 
 


